IECEx Certificate
of Conformity
INTERNATIONAL ELECTROTECHNICAL COMMISSION
IEC Certification System for Explosive Atmospheres
for rules and details of the IECEx Scheme visit www.iecex.com
Certificate No.: IECEx ULD 14.0013X
Status: Current
Date of Issue: 2021-08-26

 Issue No.: 4
 Page 1 of 3
TYPE DESIGNATION
Nomenclature
The following tables contain the variants that are covered by this certification. Information shows how each
model differs between each variant.
Pressure Switch  Temperature Switch
Variant
Maximum Working
Pressure
(bar)
 Variant
Range
(°C)
Max
permissible
Bulb
Temperature
(°C)
RT113E 0.4  RT9E -45 °C to -15 °C +150
RT112E 7  RT14E -5 °C to +30 °C +150
RT1AE 22  RT101E +25 °C to +90 °C +300
RT116E 22  RT107E +70 °C to +150 °C +215
RT5E 22  RT123E +150 °C to +250 °C +300
RT6AEW 34
RT6AEB 34
RT6AES 34
RT117E 42
RT121E 7
RT260AE 22
RT262AE 11
IECEx Certificate
of Conformity
Certificate No.:  IECEx ULD 14.0013X
 Issue No.: 4
 Page 2 of 3
Permitted process temperatures for RT*E temperature sensing variant.
Temperature Classification Process Temperature Limit (°C)
T1 300
T2 289
T3 194
T4 129
T5 94
T6 79
Permitted process temperatures for RT*E pressure sensing variant.
Temperature Classification Process Temperature Limit (°C)
T4… T1 100
T5 94
T6 79
PARAMETERS RELATING TO THE SAFETY
Ui: 29 V, Ii: 500 mA, Pi: 1 W, Li: 0.2 µH, Ci: 0.5 nF
IECEx Certificate
of Conformity
Certificate No.:  IECEx ULD 14.0013X
 Issue No.: 4
 Page 3 of 3
MARKING
Marking has to be readable and indelible; it has to include the following indications:
 Temperature Switch
 Pressure Switch